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2020-21 Rotary  District 6600 Officers and Chairs
DISTRICT OFFICERS  
District Governor Keith Hodkinson keith.hodkinson@rotarydistrict6600.org Tiffin 419.618.1862
District Governor Elect Mary Aufdenkampe mary_aufdenkampe@hotmail.com Oberlin 216.570.9669
District Governor Nominee Diana Savage diana.savage.rotary6600@gmail.com Bryan 419.553.7397
District Secretary Dianne Brehm dianne.brehm@uwloraincounty.org Elyria 440.320.8394
District Treasurer Doug Welch district6600treasurer@gmail.com Sylvania 419.509.5768
Immediate Past District Governor Carolyn Huston dgcarolyn2019@gmail.com Lorain 440.537.7180

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
District Governor Advisor Helyn Bolanis hbolanis@parlan.com Toledo 419.206.9578
Chief of Staff Jim Duke jrduke50@gmail.com Vermilion 419.297.6322
Awards Chair Molly Lofton mollyalofton@gmail.com Tiffin 419.618.1177
District Conference Chair Alison Frye afrye@signaturebankna.com Perrysburg 419.308.4311
District Trainer Alison Frye afrye@signaturebankna.com Perrysburg 419.308.4311
Finance Committee Chair Carolyn Huston dgcarolyn2019@gmail.com Lorain 440.537.7180
Nominating Committee Maris Brenner mbrenner1229@icloud.com Sandusky 419.202.4675
Public Image Chair Sharon Trabbic sharon@trabbic.com Maumee 419.344.2881
Virtual Meeting Coordinator Mindy Nielsen mindy.nielsen@rotarydistrict6600.org Elyria 440.420.3919

DISTRICT PROGRAMS
Alumni Chair Mary Aufdenkampe mary_aufdenkampe@hotmail.com Oberlin 216.570.9669
Club Development Lee Martin lmartin@heidelberg.edu Tiffin 419.937.5371
Literacy Chair Brad Rubini brad@toledospring.com Toledo 419.704.3890
Membership Chair John Hill degaje98@hotmail.com Vermilion 440.858.7669
M.E.S.A. Chair Gary Newton garynewton1@hotmail.com St. Mary's 937.416.3970
M.E.S.A. Secretary Cindy Smith cynthiabuehrersmith@gmail.com Maumee 419.350.1736
M.E.S.A. Treasurer Jerry Peacock jerry.peacock@bex.net Waterville 419.283.8421
M.E.S.A. Operations Manager Scott Salyers salyersscott@yahoo.com Waterville 419.348.7719
M.E.S.A. Bike Tour Chair Randy Box grbox1@frontier.com Waterville 419.266.4497

THE ROTARY FOUNDATION
Foundation Chair Deb Cheney debcheneyrotary6600@gmail.com Waterville 419.306.8735
Polio Chair Lee Peters lee.peters.apo@gmail.com Ashland 614.439.8760
EREY Chair Jim Duke jrduke50@gmail.com Vermilion 419.297.6322
Grants Chair Pam Brumbaugh pbrumbaugh@brumbaghelderlaw.com Sandusky 419.656.6197
Grants Stewardship Advisor Chris Vogel vogel.christian@bex.net Perrysburg 419.872.6820
International Service Chair Bob Ruehl married@wcoil.com Lima 419.233.3343
Major Donor Chair (East) Rex Engle rxdg1415@gmail.com Oberlin 440.452.4229
Major Donor Chair (West) Sharon Skilliter skiacc@me.com Toledo 419.461.0971
Paul Harris Society Chair Donna Martin donna@change-engine.com Waterville 419.360.5584
Rotary Peace Chair Sid Jordan sidjordan@outlook.com Vermilion 440.396.6912
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YOUTH SERVICES 
Four Way Essay Test Chair Esther Baldridge esther.baldridge@gmail.com Lima 419.302.2580
Four Way Speech Contest Chair Steve Hosler sthosler@mecho.com Elyria 440.759.1331
Interact/East Sam Battle battle.sam73@gmail.com Elyria 440.315.0451
Interact/West Deb Cheney debcheneyrotary6600@gmail.com Waterville 419.306.8735
Rotaract Co-Chair Wesley Grudzien wes.grudzien@ezonomy.com Maumee 419.704.3476
Rotaract Co-Chair Aly Glover allisonglover90@gmail.com Maumee 419.779.8369
STRIVE Co-Chair John Cole jc1040@oberlin.net Oberlin 440.774.2908
STRIVE Co-Chair Ronnie Cole jc1040@oberlin.net Oberlin 440.774.4534
Youth Exchange Chair Doug Maurer dougmaurer@briankyles.com North Coast 440.653.0118
Youth Exchange Co-Chair (Inbound) Sarah Jordan sarah6600rye@outlook.com Ohio Pathways e-club 440.396.6972
Youth Exchange Co-Chair (Out-Bound) Melanie Satterfield mfredrickson68@windstream.net Oberlin 440.420.6867
Youth Exchange Co-Chair (Short-Term) Ellen Mavrich ellenmavrich@mavrichinsurance.com Oberlin 412.818.4600

OTHER
District Water Chair Janina Douglas janinadouglas@yahoo.com Toledo 610.563.6884
District 6600 Foundation Keith Hodkinson keith.hodkinson@rotarydistrict6600.org Tiffin 419.618.1862
ShelterBox Ambassador Doug Maurer dougmaurer@briankyles.com North Coast 440.653.0118
Taipei, Taiwan RI Convention Liaison Do Nguyen dorotary6600@gmail.com Maumee 419.349.3808

2019-2020 Assistant District 6600 Governors

Area - Clubs AG Email Home Club Phone
1 - Antwerp, Bryan, Hicksville, Montpelier, Stryker Diana Savage cdsavage92@gmail.com Bryan 419.553.7397
2 - Archbold, Defiance, Napoleon, Swanton, Wauseon Randy Box grbox1@frontier.com Waterville 419.266.4497
3 -  Oregon-Northwood, Perrysburg, Reynolds Corner, Sylvania, Toledo David Dennis rotarydad@gmail.com Reynolds Corner 419.340.4527
4 - Bowling Green, Holland-Springfield, Maumee, Waterville Jerry Peacock jerry.peacock@bex.net Waterville 419.283.8421
5 - McComb, North Baltimore, Ottawa-Glandorf Stephanie Walters stephanie.walters@briarhillhc.com North Baltimore 419.957.8327
6 - Fostoria, Findlay, Findlay-Flag City, Tiffin Carolyn Copus ccopus@50north.org Findlay 419.889.4450
7 - Ada, Delphos, Kenton, Lima, Wapakoneta Esther Baldridge esther.baldridge@gmail.com Lima 419.302.2580
8 - Celina, Grand Lake, New Bremen-New Knoxville, St. Marys, Van Wert Tom Kirk tomkirk@bright.net Grand Lake 419.305.9522
9 - Bucyrus, Cardington, Galion, Marion, Upper Sandusky Virginia Hammontree gin-rotary@columbus.rr.com Bucyrus 419.689.9555
10 -  Ashland, Loudonville, Mansfield, Shelby Lee Peters lee.peters.apo@gmail.com Ashland 614.439.8760
11 - Bellevue, Milan, New London, Norwalk, Willard Robert Buskey robuskey@neo.rr.com Willard 419.752.4882
12 - Fremont, Huron, Oak Harbor, Port Clinton, Sandusky Angelica Rinehart angelicarinehart@woh.rr.com Fremont 419.680.8364
13 - Amherst, Oberlin, Ohio Pathways E-Club, Vermilion Lisa Wilson lisauofm@gmail.com Sandusky 419.202.7449
14 - Elyria, Elyria Sunrise, Lorain, North Coast Anthony Cuevas acuevas1@yahoo.com Lorain 440.320.7538

ADG Coordinators Anthony Cuevas acuevas1@yahoo.com Lorain 440.320.7538
Duane Waite duane@transportconcepts.com Port Clinton 419.341.9217


